1V
1.
1
02
.2
01
2
· S

Pressure Transmitter for Liquid Medium DLM
Types available
Type code  Type   Description
Product overview
For pressure detection in liquid mediums for the air-conditioning, heating
and water. Suitable for plants with refrigerant.
Standards CE conformity
EN conformity
IEC conformity
- 2004/108/EG Electromagnetic compatibility
- 2001/95/EG Product safety
- EN55022 and EN610004-3 EMV
- EN61010-1 Product safety
- IEC68232 Resistance to shockproof
- IEC68206  & IEC68236 Resistance to vibrations
General Data
Type DLMx/A
Measuring element
Pressure type
Overload range
Bursting pressure
Pressure connector
Accuracy
Ambient temperature
Media temperature
Protection
Weight
Operating voltage
Power consumption
Output
DC 15-24V
Max. 0.5W
4-20mA, max. load (Ub-12V) / 20mA
Type DLMx/V Operating voltage
Power consumption
Output
DC 15-24V(±10%) / AC 24V(±10%)
Typical 0.15W / 0.3VA
0-10V, load min. 5kΩ
Stainless steel diaphragm
Poly-Si on SiO2 (thin-film resistor)
Relative pressure
Double nominal pressure
Triple nominal pressure
G1/4" or Schrader
Typical 0.7% full scale in the temperature range
-20...85°C
-40...+105°C
-40...+125°C
IP65 according to EN60529
90g
Technical data
EXT-TN-1071764  DLM1/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...1 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071788  DLM2,5/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...2.5 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071795  DLM4/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...4 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071801  DLM6/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...6 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1066821  DLM10/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...10 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1066838  DLM16/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...16 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071832  DLM25/A G1/4“  4...20mA, pressure range 0...25 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1066814  DLM0..40/A 7/16’”  4...20mA, pressure range 0...40 bar, Schrader
EXT-TN-1071696  DLM1/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...1 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071702  DLM2,5/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...2.5 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071719  DLM4/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...4 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071726  DLM6/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...6 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071733  DLM10/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...10 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071740  DLM16/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...16 bar, G1/4”
EXT-TN-1071757  DLM25/V G1/4”  0...10V, pressure range 0...25 bar, G1/4”
DLM G1/4”DLM Schrader
2V
1.